CERTIFICATE OF POSTING OF NOTICE

State of Texas

County of Wilson

I, the undersigned, Rose Huizar, City Secretary of the City of Poth, Texas do hereby certify that a Legal Notice was posted in words and figures, to-wit:

Small Taxing Unit Notice - The City of Poth will hold a meeting at 7:00 P.M. on September 18, 2023, at the Poth City Hall, 200 N. Carroll St., Poth Texas to consider adopting a proposed tax rate for tax year 2023. The proposed rate is 0.188977 per \$100 of value. The proposed tax rate would increase total taxes in the City of Poth by 5.2%.

Witness my hand and seal of said City, this 23rd day of August 2023.

City Secretary of the City of Poth, Texas

CERTIFICATION

certify that the above notice of meeting was posted in the bulletin board outside City Hall at 200 N. Carroll St., Poth
'X on
_08-23-23 at _4:30_ a.m./p.m. I further certify that the notice was posted online @ cityofpoth.org
= $ -$
Rose Huizar, City Secretary
certify that the attached notice and agenda of items to be considered by the City Council was removed by me from
he bulletin board outside City Hall on the day of, 2023
Title

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the city secretary's office at 830-484-2111, or fax 830-484-2374 for information.